Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and T	F COMMERCE Trademark Office
			Attorney Docket No.	115487
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T.	rademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached doc	ıment.	
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and doc	ument: <u>2</u>		
A. Name of conveying parties: Yoshihiko YANO Tomoyuki OIKE Masaki TAKAHASH Katsuto NAGANO	n	TDK C 1-13-1,	address of receiving party: ORPORATION NIHONBASHI, -KU, TOKYO 103-	8272
B. Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) aπached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additions	I name(5) & address(es) atta ∐Yes ⊠ N	
★ Assignment ★ Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other	ı			
B. Execution Date: All-July 14	. 2003			
4. A. If this document is being filed	together with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:	
B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/	394,212_	C. Patent No	(5)	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛭 N	0	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai 		6. Total number of	applications and patents in	volved: <u>l</u>
Name: James A. Oliff	_		ge Deposit Account No CFR 3.41) in the amour	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	320 6-6400		oayment or charge any unde πατπύοτ 15-0461.	rpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	lief, the foregoing informa	ition is true and correc	t and any attached copy is	a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,1	<i>10</i>	Date	: July 21, 2003	
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No.			PATE	ENT
700037104	<u> </u>		REEL: 013816	FRAME: 01

[‡] For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,		
<u>Name</u>	Address	
	(c/o) TDK Corporation,	
Yoshihiko YANO	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-5272 Japan c/o TDK Comporation,	
Tomoyuki ÖİKE	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 Japan	
	(c/a) TDK Corporation,	
Masaki TAKAHASHI	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 Japan	
Katsuto NAGANO	(c/o) TDK Corporation, 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272 Japan	
nd executed an application for L herwise indicated below:	etters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unles	ss
filed on	March 24, 2003 , Serial No10/394212; a	ınd
Whereas		
TDK Corporation 1-13-1, Nihonb	pashi,	
Chuo-ku Toky	o 103-8272 Japan	
assignee), desires to acquire the	o 103-8272 Japan entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United St	tates
essignee), desires to acquire the atents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it ereby acknowledged, IWE, as a ansfer, and set over unto the as his invention and this application which may be granted thereon, a tatents and Trademarks of the Ussigns, in accordance with the te	entire right, title and Interest in the application and invention, and to any United St known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of whassignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest it, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissional Inited States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successorerms of this Assignment;	nich is sign, in and to States r of rs and
assignee), desires to acquire the atents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a ransfer, and set over unto the as his invention and this application which may be granted thereon, a vatents and Trademarks of the Lassigns, in accordance with the tassignee, its successors and assoroceeding, sign all lawful papers lesirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue application and estated that any expense incontinuation and estated the successors and assigns, to obtain and estated that any expense incontinuation is a successor and assigns, to obtain and estated that any expense incontinuation is a successor and assigns, to obtain and estated that any expense incontinuation.	entire right, title and Interest in the application and invention, and to any United St known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of wh assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, ass signee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest i , and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United St and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissional United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successor	nich is sign, in and to States r of rs and with y or its
assignee), desires to acquire the atents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as ansfer, and set over unto the as his invention and this application which may be granted thereon, a catents and Trademarks of the Lasigns, in accordance with the table AND, I/WE HEREBY further assignee, its successors and assigneeding, sign all lawful papers lesirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applications are accordance inderstood that any expense inclusions.	entire right, title and Interest in the application and invention, and to any United Staknown that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of whas signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest is, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successor erms of this Assignment; are covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate igns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary in invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it be	nich is sign, in and to States r of rs and with y or its
assignee), desires to acquire the atents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it is ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a ansfer, and set over unto the as ansfer, and set over unto the as is invention and this application which may be granted thereon, a stents and Trademarks of the Lasigns, in accordance with the table. AND, I/WE HEREBY further assignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigneeding, sign all lawful papers esirable to perfect the title to this ontinuation, and reissue applicated uccessors and assigns, to obtain derstood that any expense inclusions. INVENTORS	entire right, title and Interest in the application and invention, and to any United St known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of whas signer(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest it, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successor erms of this Assignment; are covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate igns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, ations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, it and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it be ident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successor	nich is sign, in and to States r of rs and with y or its
assignee), desires to acquire the atents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it bereby acknowledged, I/WE, as ansfer, and set over unto the as ansfer, and set over unto the as ais invention and this application thich may be granted thereon, a atents and Trademarks of the Lasigns, in accordance with the tracessignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigneeding, sign all lawful papers esirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue application uccessors and assigns, to obtain derstood that any expense incissigns. INVENTORS Inventors Inventors Inventors Inventors Inventors Inventors Inventors	known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of whas signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest is, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United Standall reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissionel United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successor erms of this Assignment; are covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate igns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, ations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, it and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it be ident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successor	nich is sign, in and to States r of rs and with y or its sing
assignee), desires to acquire the atents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it is ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as a ansfer, and set over unto the as a is invention and this application which may be granted thereon, a stents and Trademarks of the Lasigns, in accordance with the table. AND, I/WE HEREBY further seignee, its successors and assignee, its successors and assigneeding, sign all lawful papers estrable to perfect the title to this ontinuation, and reissue application uccessors and assigns, to obtain derstood that any expense incissions. INVENTORS	known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of whas signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest is, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United Standall reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner Inited States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successor erms of this Assignment; are covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate igns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, ations, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, in and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it be ident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successor DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED	nich is sign, in and to States r of rs and with y or its

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013816 FRAME: 0169